
 

 

WorkKeys Testing Site Referral Site Contact Email Phone 

Career Center of Lowell 

Shannon Norton-Calles 

shannon.norton@cclowell.org 

978-805-4816 

Frederick Assad 

Abisi Adult 

Education Center 

Elizabeth 

McKiernan 

emckiernan@lowell.k12.ma.us 978-937-8989 

  Middlesex Sheriff’s 

Office 

MaryEllen 

McGory 

mmcgorry@sdm.state.ma.us 978-932-3194 

  Middlesex 

Community 

College 

Kathy Innis innisk@middlesex.mass.edu 781 280 3665 

Notre Dame Education Center - 

Lawrence 

Sister Eileen Burns 

executivedirector@ndeclawrence.com 

978-682-6441 x204 

Community Action, 

Inc. - Haverill 

Cynthia 

Faulkner 

cfaulkner@communityactioninc.org 978-373-1971 

x263 

 International 

Institute of Greater 

Lawrence 

Luisa Santiago lsantiago99@hotmail.com 978-687-0981 

x28 

 Lawrence Adult 

Learning Center 

Jazmin Paulino Jazmin.paulino@lawrence.k12.ma.us 978-722-8114 

 Methuen Adult 

Learning Center 

Susan Prior snprior@methuen.k12.ma.us 978 681-1347 

 Northern Essex 

Community 

College 

Irene Chalek ichalek@necc.mass.edu 978-659-1271 

 ValleyWorks Lisa 

Remmington 

lremington@valleyworkscc.org 978-722-7005 

North Shore Career Center - Salem 

Paul Ventresca 

pventresca@nscareers.org 

781-691-7412 

North Shore 

Community Action 

Programs, Inc Gina Frey gfrey@nscap.org 

978-531-0767 

x205 

 North Shore 

Community 

College Danielle Mallet Dmallett@northshore.edu 

978-887-6047 

x5565 

 Operation 

Bootstrap 

Angela 

Harrison aharrison@operationbootstrap.org 781-599-8543 

 Training Resources 

of America – Salem Gail Divico gdivico@tra-inc.org 978-744-2417 

 North Shore 

Community Action 

Programs, Inc Gina Frey gfrey@nscap.org 

978-531-0767 

x205 

 North Shore 

Community 

College Danielle Mallet Dmallett@northshore.edu 

978-887-6047 

x5565 

 Operation 

Bootstrap 

Angela 

Harrison aharrison@operationbootstrap.org 781-599-8543 

Juliet Nelson

• Job Specialist 4/Supervisor

• Career Center of Lowell

• juliet.nelson@cclowell.org

Eliud Alcala

• Business Service 

Representative

• North Shore Career Centers

• ealcala@nscareers.org

Northeast Career Readiness Initiative Partners 

Job Profilers 


